FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 1956 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES TO THE HARBOR DEPARTMENT IN SUPPORT OF TIDELANDS TRUST

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 1956 is made and entered into by the HARBOR DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners, and the CITY OF LOS ANGELES as follows:

- 1. Terms defined in Agreement No. 1956 ("MOU") shall have the same meanings herein. References herein to "Articles" shall be to Articles of the MOU, unless otherwise stated.
- 2. Pursuant to Article 2, Subsection D, the MOU is hereby amended to increase the Emergency Fire Department Services provided in Exhibit A to include six (6) additional Boat Captain Positions to support Fire Boats 1 and 5 at Stations 111 and 110 commencing with Fiscal Year 2024 25 and continuing thereafter.
- 3. Nothing in this First Amendment shall change the Effective Date of the Agreement as defined in Article 4, Subsection A.

	Except as	amended	herein,	all	remaining	terms	and	conditions	of	Agreement
Nο	1956 shall remain in full force and effect									

1111

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement No. 1956 on the date to the left of their signatures.

	HARBOR DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its Board of Harbor Commissioners
Dated:, 2024	ByEUGENE D. SEROKA Executive Director
	Attest
	AMBER M. KLESGES Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel

By Janet Linkerson, Deputy